





Department of Tourism Government of Rajasthan

'Paryatan Bhawan', Opp. Vidhayakpuri Police Station, Sanjay Marg, M.I. Road, Jaipur www.tourism.rajasthan.gov.in, email – mktg-dot@rajasthan.gov.in
0141-2822807/838

No.F.3()Advt./Emp./Media Buying/DT/2022/ 17132_

Dated: 17/2/2022

Office Order

Due to lack of competition, the RFP No. 161 dated 04.02.2022 for procurement of media and release of advertisement of Rajasthan Tourism in various media is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

This bears the approval of Administrative Department.

(Sumita Saroch)
Joint Director (Marketing)

No.F.3()Advt./Emp./Media Buying/DT/2022/17133-36 Dated: \7\2\2\2\2\2

Copy for information and necessary action to the following: -

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Department of Tourism, Jaipur.
- 2. P.S. to Director, Department of Tourism, Jaipur
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer, Department of Tourism, Jaipur.
- ACP (DD), IT Section, Department of Tourism, Jaipur to facilitate upload on E PROC & SPP portal site and departmental website.

Joint Director (Marketing)